104 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
SKS 100
Switching Probe
Closing version (NO)
Grid:
≥ 2,54 mm
≥ 100 Mil
Installation height with KS: 16,4 / 19.1 mm (.646/.752) / variable

Contact terminal:  Brass, gold-plated
Insulator:  Peek
Ordering example
K  S  –  1  0  0   3  5  G
1   0   0S   K   S 3      0   6 1   0   0 A A2   0 0   0
Receptacle:
Test probe:
Available tip styles
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip style
Pl
at
in
g Further versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
0 02 ∅ 1,30
(.051)
A
3 02    ∅ 1,00
(.039)
A
3 06      ∅ 1,00
(.039)
A
3 52    ∅ 0,73
(.029)
A
Collar height and installation height
To adjust the installation height receptacles
with a press ring are used. The receptacles can
be inserted up to the press ring or with the
press ring pressed into the mounting hole.
Tip
style
Installation height
with KS (inch)
Maximum
stroke (inch)
02
06
16,4 mm
(.646) / var.
6,3 mm
(.248)
52 19,1 mm
(.752) / var.
6,0 mm
(.236)
Warning:
Do not solder the cable to the crimp
points of the receptacle.
KS-100 35 G
30
7,6
ø1,67 ø1,85
SKS-100 30x xxx A 2000 A
ø 1,37 ø 0,85
43,4
25 6,7 2
ø 0,8 ( )Peekø 0,5ø 0,35
9,8
SKS-100 352 073 A 2000 A
ø 1,37 ø 0,85 ø 0,73
46,1
25 6,1 5,39,8
0,3
ø 1